OP \$65.00 4637197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biggerfoot Holdings, Inc.		12/02/2019	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rednova Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	4830 Rainbow Blvd.	
City:	Westwood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637197	STOREDGE
Registration Number:	5313915	RENTAL CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name Biggerfoot Holdings to Rednova Labs (002)#page1.tif source=change of name Biggerfoot Holdings to Rednova Labs (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0707

900590808

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 12/02/2019Time: 09:31

1. Old Business Entity Name: BIGGERFOOT HOLDINGS, INC.

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 6324263

The name of the business entity has been amended

New Business Entity Name: Rednova Labs, In

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-8002

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the law of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 02 of December, 2019

Chuck Gordon Authorized Office



I, Scott Schwab, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 02 of December , 2019.

Scott Schwab

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0708



RECORDED: 01/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007160 FRAME: 0709